R-678IN(W)
        PARTS LIST
MODELS  R-678IN(W)
 R-678IN(S)
 R-678VN(W)
 R-678VN(S)
This document has been published to be used for after sales service only.
The contents are subject to change without notice.
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order fi lled promptly and correctly, please
furnish the following information.
 1. MODEL NUMBER
 2. REF. NO.
 3. PART NO.
 4. DESCRIPTION
Parts marked “*” may cause undue microwave exposure.
Parts marked “S” are used in voltage more than 250V.
MICROWAVE OVEN
CONTENTS
■ INDEX[1] OVEN PARTS
[2] DOOR AND CONTROL PANEL PARTS
SPAKCE882WREZ[R-678IN(W)]
SPAKCE888WREZ[R-678IN(S)]
SPAKCE945WREZ[R-678VN(W)]
SPAKCE889WREZ[R-678VN(S)]
6-1 TURNTABLE TRAY
6-4 INSTRUCTION BOOK
6-2 TURNTABLE SUPPORT
Not replaceable items.
TRAY PAD
SPADPA676WREZ
PACKING CASE
MICROWAVE OVEN
TOP PAD ASSEMBLY
FPADBA750WRKZ
POLYETHYLENE BAG
SSAKHA014WRE0DOOR PROTECTION SHEET
SPADPA580WRE0
BOTTOM PAD ASSEMBLY
FPADBA751WRKZ
CABINET COVER
SPADFA449WRE0
Service_R-678IN(W).indd   30 10/21/09   4:19:25 PM
R-678IN(W)
2
[1] OVEN PARTS
7-8
2-1
7-15
7-8
7-8
7-9
7-9
1-8
6-3
7-7
1-6
1-1 7-1
2-2
4-1